

C.A.No. 1383 OF 1999

ITEM No.109

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1383 of 1999

Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

P. Kesavan & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 05/02/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Proxy counsel for
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is likelihood of a settlement and, therefore, the case may be adjourned for four weeks.

Let the case come up after four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER