

ü
C.A.No. 1383 OF 1999
ITEM No.1A
(For Judgment)

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1383 of 1999

Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

P. Kesavan & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal Nos. 1875-1876 of 1999

(Heard by Hon'ble by the Chief Justice, Hon'ble S.B. Sinha and
S.H. Kapadia, JJ.)

Date: 05/04/2004 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K V Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced judgment of the Court allowing the appeals in terms
of the signed judgment. There shall be no order as to costs.

Reportable.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)